

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sumner Avenue and Hamner Avenue Bike Lane Project.**

**Advertised: October 5, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.30)**

**PROJECT NO. C0-0517**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2010**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Sierra Pacific Electrical Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,154.00	6,154.00
2	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	250.00	2,750.00	240.75	2,648.25
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	55	100.00	5,500.00	16.05	882.75
4	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	77	150.00	11,550.00	69.55	5,355.35
5	000003	INSTALL SIGN ON EXISTING WOOD POST	EA	3	150.00	450.00	80.25	240.75
6	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	5.00	2,625.00	5.05	2,651.25
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	25,000	0.50	12,500.00	0.27	6,750.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	5.00	3,250.00	2.90	1,885.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	6.00	180.00	3.75	112.50
10	000003	SUMNER AVE & ORANGE ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	800.00	800.00	1,574.00	1,574.00
11	000003	SUMNER AVE & SCHLEISMAN RD VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,040.00	20,040.00
12	000003	SUMNER AVE & LIMONITE AVE VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,040.00	20,040.00
13	000003	HAMNER AVE & SCHLEISMAN RD VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,040.00	20,040.00
14	000003	HAMNER AVE & 68TH ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,040.00	20,040.00
15	000003	HAMNER AVE & 65TH ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,040.00	20,040.00
16	000003	HAMNER AVE & OAKDALE ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,040.00	20,040.00
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-16</b>				<b>239,605.00</b>		<b>148,493.85</b>
					Macadee Electrical Construction, Inc. Chino, Ca 91710		C.T.&F., Inc. Bell Gardens, CA 90201	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,215.00	4,215.00
2	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	196.00	2,156.00	242.16	2,663.76
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	55	44.00	2,420.00	16.14	887.70
4	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	77	67.00	5,159.00	69.96	5,386.92
5	000003	INSTALL SIGN ON EXISTING WOOD POST	EA	3	67.00	201.00	53.81	161.43
6	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	7.00	3,675.00	5.08	2,667.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	25,000	0.22	5,500.00	0.25	6,250.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	1.40	910.00	2.92	1,898.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	3.60	108.00	3.77	113.10
10	000003	SUMNER AVE & ORANGE ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	656.00	656.00	3,114.00	3,114.00
11	000003	SUMNER AVE & SCHLEISMAN RD VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	21,356.00	21,356.00	23,793.00	23,793.00
12	000003	SUMNER AVE & LIMONITE AVE VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	21,356.00	21,356.00	24,888.00	24,888.00
13	000003	HAMNER AVE & SCHLEISMAN RD VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	21,356.00	21,356.00	24,139.00	24,139.00
14	000003	HAMNER AVE & 68TH ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	21,356.00	21,356.00	24,507.00	24,507.00
15	000003	HAMNER AVE & 65TH ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	21,356.00	21,356.00	24,219.00	24,219.00
16	000003	HAMNER AVE & OAKDALE ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	21,356.00	21,356.00	23,705.00	23,705.00
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-16</b>				<b>150,921.00</b>		<b>172,607.91</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sumner Avenue and Hamner Avenue Bike Lane Project.**

**Advertised: October 5, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.30)**

**PROJECT NO. C0-0517**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2010**

					Steiny & Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, Ca 91706		PTM Engineering Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,450.00	2,450.00	5,805.25	5,805.25
2	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	265.00	2,915.00	260.00	2,860.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	55	17.00	935.00	17.00	935.00
4	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	77	77.00	5,929.00	75.00	5,775.00
5	000003	INSTALL SIGN ON EXISTING WOOD POST	EA	3	58.00	174.00	58.00	174.00
6	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	5.60	2,940.00	5.43	2,850.75
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	25,000	0.27	6,750.00	0.27	6,750.00
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	3.19	2,073.50	3.12	2,028.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	4.15	124.50	4.00	120.00
10	000003	SUMNER AVE & ORANGE ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	2,962.00	2,962.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
11	000003	SUMNER AVE & SCHLEISMAN RD VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	27,720.00	27,720.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
12	000003	SUMNER AVE & LIMONITE AVE VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	27,720.00	27,720.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
13	000003	HAMNER AVE & SCHLEISMAN RD VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	27,720.00	27,720.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
14	000003	HAMNER AVE & 68TH ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	27,720.00	27,720.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
15	000003	HAMNER AVE & 65TH ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	27,900.00	27,900.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
16	000003	HAMNER AVE & OAKDALE ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	27,900.00	27,900.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-16</b>				<b>193,933.00</b>		<b>198,098.00</b>
					JFL Electric, Inc. Los Angeles, CA 90001-3915			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,450.00	15,450.00		
2	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	232.00	2,552.00		
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	55	16.00	880.00		
4	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	77	67.00	5,159.00		
5	000003	INSTALL SIGN ON EXISTING WOOD POST	EA	3	52.00	156.00		
6	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	5.00	2,625.00		
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	25,000	0.30	7,500.00		
8	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	3.00	1,950.00		
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	30	4.00	120.00		
10	000003	SUMNER AVE & ORANGE ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	1,560.00	1,560.00		
11	000003	SUMNER AVE & SCHLEISMAN RD VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	30,900.00	30,900.00		
12	000003	SUMNER AVE & LIMONITE AVE VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	30,900.00	30,900.00		
13	000003	HAMNER AVE & SCHLEISMAN RD VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	30,900.00	30,900.00		
14	000003	HAMNER AVE & 68TH ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	30,900.00	30,900.00		
15	000003	HAMNER AVE & 65TH ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	30,900.00	30,900.00		
16	000003	HAMNER AVE & OAKDALE ST VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	1	30,900.00	30,900.00		
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-16</b>				<b>223,352.00</b>		

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Sumner Avenue and Hamner Avenue Bike Lane Project

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** Sierra Pacific Electrical Contracting

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Superior Pavement	2-9